Advanced Steel Construction – Vol. 20 No. 3 (2024) 292–299
DOI:10.18057/IJASC.2024.20.3.8
292
BENDING ANALYSIS OF RECYCLED CONCRETE BEAMS REINFORCED WITH
GFRP BARS UNDER HIGH TEMPERATURE
Qi Guo 1, 2 and Hao Chen 3, *
1 School of Civil Engineering, Xi’an University of Architecture and Technology, Xi’an 710055, Shanxi, China.
2 Key Lab of Structural Engineering and Earthquake Resistance, Ministry of Education (XAUAT), Xi’an 710055, Shanxi, China.

similar, and can be divided into three stages. The load-deflection curve of the
steel-concrete beams using recycled concrete, obtained based on the thermal-
structural coupling analysis method, is generally like the experimental curve
with some differences. Overall, the difference between the two curves is within
10%, indicating a good agreement between the experimental results and the
simulated values. The above results indicate that the finite element model can
well predict the flexural performance of steel-concrete beams using recycled
concrete. On this basis, further mechanical performance analysis can be
conducted for GFRP-reinforced steel-concrete beams using recycled concrete.
Table 1
Major experimental parameters and results of steel-reinforced recycled composite beams
Test specimen number K0/kN𝑚𝑚−1 Pu/kN θ fu/mm Strength grade/MPa T/℃ λ/%
SA-T25-0-1 153.8 249.5 2.0 4.06 C30
Room temperature
0
SA-T25-30-2 166.7 257.2 2.0 5.75 C30 30
SA-T25-70-3 200.0 255.3 2.0 7.11 C30 70
SA-T25-100-4 160.0 256.7 2.0 2.99 C30 100
SA-T200-0-1 103.4 255.4 2.0 3.39 C30
200
0
SA-T200-30-2 146.3 230.0 2.0 4.76 C30 30
SA-T200-70-3 171.4 237.9 2.0 5.15 C30 70
SA-T200-100-4 181.8 263.0 2.0 4.80 C30 100
SA-T400-0-1 136.4 234.0 2.0 4.37 C30
400
0
SA-T400-30-2 157.9 227.6 2.0 3.50 C30 30
SA-T400-70-3 126.6 242.7 2.0 5.64 C30 70
SA-T400-100-4 133.3 248.0 2.0 4.90 C30 100
SA-T600-0-1 92.0 188.4 2.0 4.67 C30
600
0
SA-T600-30-2 87.0 194.5 2.0 5.85 C30 30
SA-T600-70-3 81.3 202.8 2.0 6.95 C30 70
SA-T600-100-4 88.9 170.0 2.0 4.71 C30 100
Note: The letter group "SA" in the specimen code represents steel-concrete beams, and the letter "T" indicates the heating temperature. K0 refers to the initial stiffness
value of the specimen, and the secant stiffness at P=0.4Pu is taken as the initial stiffness of the specimen. θ represents the shear span ratio, where θ=a/h0, a stands for
the length of the shear span, and h0 is the effective height of the cross-section. fu denotes the peak load, and λ represents the replacement rate of recycled aggregates.
Qi Guo and Hao Chen   296